
November 4, 2025 General Election 

Hours for Early/In-Person Voting 
o Tuesday, October 7 – Friday, October 10 (8 am – 5 pm) 

o Monday. October 13 – CLOSED for Columbus Day 

o Tuesday, October 14 – Friday, October 17 (8 am – 5 pm) 

o Monday, October 20 – Friday, October 24 (8 am – 5 pm) 

o Monday, October 27 - (7:30 am – 7:30 pm) 

o Tuesday, October 28 – (7:30 am – 8:30 pm) 

o Wednesday, October 29 – Friday, October 31 (7:30 am – 7:30 pm)  

o Saturday, November 1 (8 am – 4 pm) 

o Sunday, November 2 (1 pm – 5 pm) - ***Last day for early, in-person voting 

o Monday, November 3 – NO IN-OFFICE VOTING.  Voters must visit their polling location on Election 

Day 

Sandusky County Board of Elections 
                                                                                                                                                                                             2020 Countryside Dr. 

                                                                                                                                                                                         Fremont, OH 43420 
                                                                                                                                                                             419-334-6180 

 


